Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
1. Scope
This specification applies to the HPSM series of SMD power inductor.
1R0 M  26  - LF
2. Product Identification
HPSM    201610  BE
① Product Symbol
② Product dimensions
③ Special process code
④ Inductance Value (R47:0.47 uH; 1R0: 1.0uH; 100:10uH )
⑤ Inductance Tolerance (M: ±20%
⑥ Process code
⑦ Lead free product.
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
3. Appearance and Dimensions
Recommended Land Pattern
f
h
g
Note: Gray area is electrode
Series
Dimensions (mm)
A B C (Max.) D (Typ.) f (Typ.) g (Typ.) h (Typ.)
HPSM141206 1.4±0.2 1.2±0.2 0.65 0.60 0.50 1.60 1.40
HPSM141208 1.4±0.2 1.2±0.2 0.80 0.60 0.50 1.60 1.40
HPSM160808 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.80 0.50 0.40 1.70 0.90
HPSM201208 2.0±0.2 1.2±0.2 0.80 0.60 0.50 2.20 1.40
HPSM201608 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 0.80 0.60 0.50 2.20 1.80
HPSM201610 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.00 0.60 0.50 2.20 1.80
HPSM252010 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.00 0.70 0.60 2.70 2.20
HPSM322512 3.2±0.2 2.5±0.2 1.20 0.90 0.80 3.50 2.90
 )
4. Testing Conditions
Unless otherwise specified, the standard conditions for measurement/test as:
Ambient Temperature : 5 to 35℃
Relative Humidity: 25 to 85% RH
Atmospheric Pressure: 86 to 106 kPa
If any doubt on the results, measurements/tests should be made within the following limits:
Ambient Temperature : 25±1℃
Relative Humidity: 60 to 70% RH
Atmospheric Pressure: 86 to 106 kPa
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
5. Electrical Characteristics And Test Instruments
HPSM141206 Series
HONGDA Part No.
Inductance DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
(uH) Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
HPSM141206BER33M20-LF 0.33±20% 40 35 5.0 5.5 2.8 3.0
HPSM141206BER47M20-LF 0.47±20% 50 42 3.0 3.3 2.4 2.6
HPSM141208 Series
HONGDA Part No.
Inductance DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
(uH) Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
HPSM141208BER33M20-LF 0.33±20% 27 22 4.4 4.8 3.4 3.7
HPSM141208BER47M20-LF 0.47±20% 38 33 3.7 4.2 2.8 3.0
HPSM160808 Series
HONGDA Part No.
Inductance DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
(uH) Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
HPSM160808BER56M20-LF 0.56±20% 60 52 2.7 3.1 2.2 2.5
HPSM160808BE1R0M20-LF 1.0±20% 144 120 2.0 2.2 1.6 1.8
2.2±20% 290 241 1.2 1.3 1.0 1.1HPSM160808BE2R2M20-LF
HPSM201208 Series
HONGDA Part No.
Inductance DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
(uH) Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
0.24±20% 20 16 5.6 6.1 5.1 5.4
0.33±20% 27 23 5.0 5.6 4.2 4.5
0.47±20% 27 24 4.8 5.2 4.0 4.2
0.56±20% 47 40 3.3 3.7 3.2 3.5
1.0±20% 60 50 3.2 3.4 2.8 3.1
2.2±20% 161 148 1.8 2.2 1.6 1.8
HPSM201208BER24M21-LF
HPSM201208BER33M20-LF
HPSM201208BER47M21-LF
HPSM201208BER56M22-LF
HPSM201208BE1R0M20-LF
HPSM201208BE2R2M-LF
HPSM201608 Series
HONGDA Part No.
Inductance DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
(uH) Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
HPSM201608BER47M20-LF 0.47±20% 26 22 4.8 5.2 4.5 4.9
HPSM201608BE1R0M20-LF 1.0±20% 52 38 4.1 4.5 3.6 3.8
HPSM201608BE2R2M20-LF 2.2±20% 90 83 2.7 2.9 2.3 2.5
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
HPSM201610 Series
HONGDA Part No.
Inductance DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
(uH) Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
HPSM201610BER24M20-LF 0.24±20% 19 155 7.2 7.9 5.4 5.8
HPSM201610BER47M20-LF 0.47±20% 26 20 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0
HPSM201610BE1R0M26-LF 1.0±20% 45 40 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.3
HPSM201610BE2R2M20-LF 2.2±20% 102 84 2.4 2.7 2.1 2.3
HPSM252010 Series
HONGDA Part No.
Inductance DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
(uH) Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
HPSM252010BER47M-LF 0.47±20% 22 18 6.5 7.2 5.7 6.0
1.0±20% 30 25 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.8
2.2±20% 85 78 3.6 4.1 2.7 2.9
HPSM252010BE1R0M25-LF
HPSM252010BE2R2M-LF
HPSM252010BE4R7M-LF 4.7±20% 180 150 2.0 2.4 1.8 2.0
HPSM322512 Series
HONGDA Part No.
Inductance DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
(uH) Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
HPSM322512BE0-LF 0.47±20% 18 14.5 8.0 9.0 6.0 6.6
HPSM322512BER68M20-LF 0.68±20% 22 18 5.0 5.5 4.8 5.3
HPSM322512BE1R0M-LF 1.0±20% 36 31 7.0 8.0 4.0 4.4
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
Isat test schematic diagram Irms test schematic diagram